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TEXAS NINE STATES

Eggs set during the week ending June 6, 1981,

totaled 345,000, according to the Texas Crop

and Livestock Reporting Service. This was 4

percent below a year ago, but 10 percent above

the previous week. Poults hatched during the

week totaled 242,000, 20 percent above a year

ago, and 32 percent above the previous week.

Thus far this season, 5,605,000 poults have

been hatched, 27 percent below the same

period a year ago.

The nine states in the weekly program reported

a total of 5,526,000 eggs set, 11 percent above

the previous year, but 6 percent below a week

ago. Poults hatched during the week totaled

4,027,000, up 7 percent from a year ago, and

up 3 percent from the previous week.

Thus far this season, 107,836,000 poults have
been hatched, slightly above the corresponding

period the previous year.

TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND PULTIS HATCHED IN 9 STATES

EGGS SET (000) POULIS MAICHED4 000)

WEEK ENDING : CUR WK : WEEK ENDING : CURM WK
STATE- - ------------------------------------------------ :.AS Y OF -------------------------------------------------:.AS I OF

MAY 9 MAY 16 MAY 23 MAY 30 JUN 6 : YEAR AGO : MAY 9 MAY 16 MAY 23 MAY 30 JUN 6 : YR AGO

:ALIF 1,016 969 905 1,006 894 93 : 638 620 639 57? 610 124
IdA . 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

663 593 661 642 567 112 475 459 500 509 493 108

N C 852" 836 910 832 956 120 0 581 553 606 616 622 109
On10 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 0 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

TEx 385 325 355 313 345 96o 179 183 195 1b3 24? 120
VA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 0 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
M!NN-WTS 1/: 1,923 1,887 1,905 2,136 1,830 131 1,219 1,335 1,22t1 1,360 1,362 101

CURRENT WK :

TOTAL-1981 : 5,793* 5,559 5,716 5,852" 5,526 3,748 3,619 3,845 3,915 4,027

COMPARABLE :
PREV YR 5,518 5,663 5,612 5,351 4,975 3,679 3,673 3,594 3,642 3,767

PERCENT OF :

PREV YR o 104 98 102 109 111 102 104 107 107 107

SE P 6, A:
TO DATE
TOTAL : 143,843 149,402 155,118 160,970 166,496 92,232 96,051 99,894 103,809 107,836

.OMPARABLE
PREY YR : 145,597 151,260 156,872 162,223 167,198 0 92,910 96,563 100,177 103,819 107,566

PERCENT OF
a.EV YR 0 99 99 99 99 100 99 99 100 100 100

1/ MINN I WISC COMbINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS.
2/ CONFIDENTIAL.
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